Severance Payments. In satisfaction of and as a compromise to any claims Employee has against the Company, the
Company will pay Employee an amount equal to three (3) months of Employee’s annual base salary as of the Separation Date, (an
aggregate amount of One Hundred Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($131,250.00), less applicable withholdings
and standard deductions, which shall be paid out in in one lump sum payment as soon as practicable following the first normally scheduled
payroll date immediately following the Effective Date but in no event later than December 31, 2023 (the “Severance Payment”).